o
e lCC ‘ European Lung
Cancer Congress 2025

OPTIMISING DIAGNOSIS AND
MANAGEMENT OF PATIENTS WITH
ONCOGENE-ADDICTED LOCALISED
NON-SMALL GELL LUNG CANGER

Co-Chairs
Pilar Garrido Lopez, Madrid, Spain
Mariana Branddo, Brussels, Belgium

WEDNESDAY, 26 MARCH 2025
12:20 —13:20 CET, ROOM N02

12:20

12:23

12:35

12:47

12:59

13:11

13:18

This educational activity is provided by ESMO

Welcome and introduction

Clinical case of localised NSCLC relapsing with oncogene-addicted
metastases and analysis of real-world hiomarker testing strategies

How to optimise the science and workflows for hiomarker testing in
localised NSCLC: Tissue and plasma

State-of-the-art hiomarker-driven management of patients with
oncogene-addicted localised NSCLC

Ongoing clinical research activity for patients with

a

localised oncogene-addicted NSCLC

Q&A and discussion

Concluding remarks

and supported by Eli Lilly and Company.

Lz,

ESMO

COLLOQUIA

Pilar Garrido Lopez,
Madrid, Spain

Mariana Brandao,
Brussels, Belgium

Frédérique Penault-Llorca,
Clermont-Ferrand, France

Pilar Garrido Lopez,
Madrid, Spain

Fabrice Barlesi,
Villejuif, France

All speakers

Mariana Branddo,
Brussels, Belgium



