



## OPTIMISING DIAGNOSIS AND MANAGEMENT OF PATIENTS WITH ONCOGENE-ADDICTED LOCALISED NON-SMALL CELL LUNG CANCER

## **Co-Chairs**

Pilar Garrido Lopez, Madrid, Spain Mariana Brandão, Brussels, Belgium

## **WEDNESDAY, 26 MARCH 2025**

12:20 - 13:20 CET, ROOM NO2

12:20	Welcome and introduction	Pilar Garrido Lopez, Madrid, Spain
12:23	Clinical case of localised NSCLC relapsing with oncogene-addicted metastases and analysis of real-world biomarker testing strategies	Mariana Brandão, Brussels, Belgium
12:35	How to optimise the science and workflows for biomarker testing in localised NSCLC: Tissue and plasma	Frédérique Penault-Llorca, Clermont-Ferrand, France
12:47	State-of-the-art biomarker-driven management of patients with oncogene-addicted localised NSCLC	Pilar Garrido Lopez, Madrid, Spain
12:59	Ongoing clinical research activity for patients with localised oncogene-addicted NSCLC	Fabrice Barlesi, Villejuif, France
13:11	Q&A and discussion	All speakers
13:18	Concluding remarks	Mariana Brandão, Brussels, Belgium

This educational activity is provided by ESMO and supported by Eli Lilly and Company.

